JOINT MEETING: HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE
ON EDUCATION AND SENATE APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE
ON EDUCATION/HIGHER EDUCATION

Department Heads, Liaisons, & Budget Officers

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

Catherine Truitt

Superintendent of Public Instruction

Catherine.Truitt@dpi.nc.gov
Office: (984) 236-2308

Shelby Armentrout
Chief of Staff

Shelby.Armentrout(@dpi.nc.gov

Office: (984) 236-2206

Jamey Falkenbury

Director of Legislative Affairs
Jamey.Falkenbury@dpi.nc.gov

Office: (984) 236-2208

Fred Steen
Legislative Liaison

Fred.Steen(@dpi.nc.gov
Office: (984) 236-2198

Alexis Schauss

Chief Financial Officer
Alexis.Schauss@dpi.nc.gov
Office: (984) 236-2438

Eric Davis, Chairman
State Board of Education
Eric.Davis@dpi.nc.gov
Office: (984) 236-2252

Fiscal Research Division

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA

Peter Hans

President
president(@northcarolina.edu
Office: (919) 733-4968

Bart Goodson
Senior Vice President for Government Relations

sbeoodson@northcarolina.edu
Office: (919) 962-1000

Jennifer Haygood

Senior Vice President for Finance
and Chief Financial Officer
jhhaygood@northcarolina.edu

Office: (919) 962-4600

Austen Nowell

Senior Director State Government Relations
arnowell@northcarolina.edu

Office: (919) 962-7393

Eric Naisbitt
Director of State Government Relations

ewnaisbitt@northcarolina.edu
Office: (919) 843-4538

NORTH CAROLINA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SYSTEM

TBD, President
Office: (919) 807-6950

Alexander Fagg, Legislative Liaison
fagga(@nccommunitycolleges.edu
Office: (919) 807-7077

Brandy Andrews, VP & CFO
grovensteine@nccommunitycolleges.edu
Office: (919) 807-7070
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